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Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

   
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
Installation Instructions: 
Before installing, please read these instructions carefully before assembling the product. 
 
Use for home bedroom private room, etc. 
 
Material: steel, plastic fittings, Oxford cloth or non-woven fabrics  
 

Precautions: 
1. Do not touch the cut surface of the steel pipe 
2. Make sure that the various parts of the accessories are complete 
3. Be sure to follow the installation sequence assembly instructions 
 

Parts list:  
 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 
• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 
 

DISPOSAL: 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging 

where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance 
with your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 
plastic.  

 
 

 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

 

 
 

 
Type of 
Plastic 

 
Polyethylene 
Terephthalate 

 

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre 
for disposal. 

  



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 
 

   
 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
Einbauanleitung: 
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Installation sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt zusammenbauen. 
 

Verwendung für Zuhause, Schlafzimmer, Privatzimmer usw. 
 
Material: Stahl, Kunststoffbeschläge, Oxford-Stoff oder Vliesstoffe  
 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: 
1. Berühren Sie nicht die Schnittfläche des Stahlrohrs 
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die verschiedenen Teile des Zubehörs  vollständig sind 
3. Befolgen Sie unbedingt die Montageanweisungen in der Installationsreihenfolge 
 

Parts list:  
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 
• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfen Utensilien, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 

• Lagern Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.  

• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 
 

BESEITIGUNG: 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen 

wo möglich. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß 
den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte 
an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für 
Hausmüll zur Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – diese werden aus folgendem recycelbarem 
Kunststoff hergestellt.  

 
 

 

 
Code & 
Symbol 

 

 
 

 
Art des 
Kunststoffs 

 
Polyethylenterephthalat 

 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte 
Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle, um es zu entsorgen. 

  



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

   
 

MODE D'EMPLOI: 
Instructions d'installation: 
Avant l'installation, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'assembler le produit. 
 

Utiliser pour la maison chambre à coucher, chambre privée, etc. 
 

Matériau : acier, raccords en plastique, tissu Oxford ou tissus non tissés  
 

Précautions: 
1. Ne touchez pas la surface coupée du tuyau en acier 
2. Assurez-vous que les différentes pièces des accessoires sont complètes 
3. Assurez-vous de suivre les instructions de montage de la séquence d'installation 
 

Liste des pièces :  
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 
• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  

• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. 
 

DISPOSITION: 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés 

dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément aux 
réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de votre 
centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs en polyéthylène – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique 
recyclable suivant. 

 
 

 

 
Code et 
symbole 

 

 
 

 
Type de 
plastique 

 
Polyéthylène 
téréphtalate 

 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets 
ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination. 

  



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

   
 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
Návod k instalaci: 
Před instalací si před montáží produktu pečlivě přečtěte tyto pokyny. 
 

Použití pro domácí, ložnici, soukromý pokoj atd. 
 

Materiál: ocel, plastové kování, oxfordská tkanina nebo netkané textilie  
 

Opatření: 
1. Nedotýkejte se řezné plochy ocelové trubky 
2. Ujistěte se, že jsou různé části příslušenství kompletní 
3. Ujistěte se, že dodržujete pokyny k montáži v pořadí instalace 

 

Seznam náhradních dílů:  
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 
• K čištění tohoto produktu NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 

• Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.  

• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 
 

LIKVIDACE: 
• Bednáři, kteří se dočkali ve Stortfordu, používají recyklovatelné nebo 

recyklované obaly Tam, kde je to možné. 

• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu 
s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní úřad 
autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně likvidace. 

• Plasty, polyetylénové sáčky – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího 
recyklovatelného plastu.  

 
 

 
Kód a 

symbol 
 

 
 

 
Druh plastu 

 
Polyethylentereftalátového 

 

• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu s 
žádostí o likvidaci. 

  



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 
 

   
 

INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE: 
Pokyny na inštaláciu: 
Pred inštaláciou si pred montážou produktu pozorne prečítajte tieto pokyny. 
 

Použitie pre domácu spálňu, súkromnú izbu atď. 
 

Materiál: oceľ, plastové kovanie, oxfordská tkanina alebo netkané textílie  
 

Opatrenia: 
1. Nedotýkajte sa rezaného povrchu oceľovej rúry 
2. Uistite sa, že rôzne časti príslušenstva  sú kompletné 
3. Nezabudnite dodržiavať pokyny na montáž postupnosti inštalácie 

 

Zoznam dielov:  
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 
• Na čistenie tohto produktu NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie. 

• Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.  

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 
 

LIKVIDÁCIA: 
• Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly 

Tam, kde je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade 
s recyklačnými predpismi miestneho úradu.  

• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na 
miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 

• Plasty, polybagy – vyrábajú sa z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného 
plastu.  

 
 

 

 
Kód a 

symbol 
 

 
 

 
Druh plastu 

 
Polyetyléntereftalátového 

 

• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 
  



 
 

 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  

 

UK:  

The Enterprise Department Ltd.  

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  

Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  

Tel: 0330 331 0300  

 

NI/EU:  

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269  

 

DE/FR/CZ/SK:  

hergestellt für 3Pagen  

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  

53477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204 

kontakt@3pagen.de 
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